R

AT 44-2386

The Latent Fingerprint Section is requested to ,
exanine this material for any latent impressions and to

compare any of value with suspects previously named in this
case, o '

-~ -

-2

o

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



L

DIRECTOR, FBI 4/11/68
ATTN: FBI LABORATORY
SAC, ATLANTA (44-2388)

MURKIN

Transmitted under separate cover are the following

items recovered from examination 4/11/68, of a 1966 Ford
Nustang, SN 6T07C190647, bearing 1968 Alabama license

138993 .

This vehicle was examined at the FBI garage in

Atlanta, Georgia, by SAs JACK B, SIMPSON, CARL E.CLAIBORNE,
RICHARD H, DAVIS, JACK T. BEVERSTEIN, and ALDEN F. MILLER.

The following items of evidence are being

submitted to the Laboratory:

1) Floor mat from right front floor
2) Floor mat from rear of car

3) Floor mat from left front side
4) Floor mat froam trunk

5) Air

filter cartridge

6) V¥heel jack from trunk
7) Dark blue short sleeve sweatshirt

8) One
9) One
10) One
11) One
12) One
13) One
14) One
15) Rug

rubber shoe, size 7-8%

white fitted sheet o
black and white shirt jacket b
pillowcase o pa
fitted sheet with yellow thread o

black sport shirt
pair of size 34 walking shorts
from trunk

16) Pillow from trunk of car
17) Styrofoam container from trunk of car

18) One
19) One

pair of brown men's socks from trunk of car
hunting knife and sheath

20) Spare tire mounting from trunk

Bureauww
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AT 44-2386

21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)
27)
28)
29)

Lug wrench from trunk

Blue handled screwdriver from trunk

Used windshield wiper blade from trumk
One Personna razor blade’

Soil sample from spare wheel and tire
Vacuum sweepings from front passenger side
Vacuum sweepings from left front

Vacuum sweepings from rear

Vacuum sweepings from froat

FBI Laboratorj under the circumstances existent

in this case is requested to afford the submitted material

- 'all manner of techaical examination feasible and immediately

advise Inspector BSULLIVAN and SACs Atlanta, Birmingham,
Los Angeles, and Memphis of the results.

-2
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itcns of possib lary valiug xee d from a
Ford ¥ustanyg, Serial Numbex ¢T0GYC180647, Leariug 1IE3 -
Alpnbama Ligonse eh vehicle was exomined ot the
FBY CGarage in A w night of 4/11/68, by 843 Lo
SACH B, SINBICH, DAVIS, CAlL B, CLAIZDIEE and -
ALDEN P, HILIER BEVERLTRIN: s o

G 1) 4 pleco of Kleemox hok bearing letters "At Y’
pool” on eonc side and uawmcsCIRGER DAY and ANITA EATZWINEDL,
1835 Serrono, Apt,. 6, on other side, - RS

A5 2y Four lifts of latent impressions found on S
A5 8% Bear view pivror fronm auto, | .
A5 4) 1967 Alabama license plate 1A 8835417

A5 3) 1968 Alnbaua license. plate 13SE

%
]

G
€
*
AN

S i e 2 7

package,- T :

. 8) One air release shuttes it being in original
L 7) One pair of shoglasses with caze.p”

'@ 8) Two picces of cardboard from trunk-of-autos

P

8)  Scyaps of paper from glove conmparinsnd, /
44

aper Zron under rear seat -of-avitos
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. April 11,

MR. TOLSON:

The Director was previously advised at approximately
9:10 a. m. today that the Attorney General (AG) had called at 9:30
p. m. last night, April 10th, to indicate that he personally desired to
take a look at the evidence this morning in the captioned case.

. The AG called at approximately 10:00 a. m. this morning
and indicated that he desired to go to the Laboratory and take a look
at the evidence in question. I alerted Mr. Conrad to this fact and
joined the AG to go to the Laboratory.

In the Hairs and Fibers Section of the Laboratory, the

evidence which was found in the blue zipper bag by the Memphis Police s

Department, as well as the two guns, the gun case and the Redfield
sight, was shown to the AG., He asked a large number of searching
and probing questions concerning this evidence. These questions

were answered in a matter-of-fact, circumspect manner by me and,
in certain instances when I did not have the answer, by Mr. Conrad

and Laboratory representatives.

At the conclusion of the examination of evidence in the
Hairs and Fibers Section, the AG stated he desired to see any hand-
writing evidence that had been accumulated thus far in the case. He,
of course, previously knew of the fact that the gun was purchased in
a hardware store in Birmingham, Alabama, as a result of accounts
which had appeared in newspapers. The invoice reflectng the sale of
the gun in the signature of Harvey Lowmyer, which name previously
appeared in newspapers, was shown to the AG. In answer to his
questions, and at his insistence, -additional handwriting specimend
bearing the name of EMMS, Galt were shown to him. »

., The AG.'s .examination of the evidence in question lasted
approximately forty-five minutes. He appeared to be completely
satisfied with the manner in which the FBI is handling this case thus
far. , 5 .

CDD:amr
(2

CONTINUED.......OVER
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Informal to Mr, Tolson
Re: MURKIN -

A number of times during the exé.mination, I stressed

to the AG the absolute desirability of not releasing any information ~——

to the press. He indicated that he saw no need to do this.

The AG asked if the Director planned to put out what he
termed a "stop' notice to police departments, 'points of embarkation,

etc., on any names that had come up as suspects in this investigation. e

I told him this of course was being considered,‘ however, we needed
additional evidence before putting out such an alert. He stated he

¢ would like to be personally advised in the event an alert of this nature

was put out because he felt that pressure would bear up on him and

the Department of Justice.

He stated he had a speech in New York tonight and he felt |

the press would corner him immediately following this speech. He
indicated he would mention no names nor would he identify any items
of evidence, however, he felt he had to say something. I told him

that the less said at this stage of the game, the better off we would be. o

. RESPECTFULLY,

C. D. DE LOACH

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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sir, Del.oach April 11, 1868
' 1 - Ar. DeLoach

1 - idr. Rosen
1 - Mr. Malley k
1 - Mr. m 1y ;
IURKIN 1- Mr. McDonowgh | ' .\
1 - Mr, Long Voot ” i

1 - Mr, Martindale i ‘

J 1 - Mr, Bishop

A. Hosen

ﬁ;\l :W
1 - Mr, Sulliv

Eric Galt, the prime suapect who resembles the artist's
conception of the subject, owns a white iustang, was ia iMempbis
4/3-4/88, and whose handwriting resembles the subject's, continues
to be a mystery man. He is known to have lived in Birmingham from
September to December, 1967, and to have been in 3 iemphis
motel 4/3-4/68, but no other record of his existence has yet been
found. All offices are continuing an exteasive search of every
logical source for some reference to this individual,

It is noted that Galt claimed to have been a 'barger’
working on issisalppi River barges between St. Louls and New Orleans,
Jiany small companies operate such barges and all are being
contacted as quickly as possible. We have been advised, however,
that seamen working on the barges never refer to themselves as
"bargers’ but that this is a European term. Despite the fact
that Galt has been described as having a Texas or western accent,
full consideration is being given to the possibility that he is not a
native American and appropriate checks are being made including
records of Immigration and Naturalization Service, Passport and
Visa Office of the State Department, and other such repositories of
information concerning foreign nationals in the United States.

All offices are arranging for local law enforce:ment agencies
to issue all point bulleting qn, @alt's automobile in order that he
may be quickly located for questioning. _

A full description of G-1t's sustang automobile has been
entered in the Nitiddal Crime Information Center so that we will

be 1mmediately aware if any inquiry is inade concerning this car by any
law enforcement agencies in the country.

Enclosure
WLM:EJ¥:roar (11) CUNTINUED - OVER
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Memorandum to Mr. Del.oach
RE: MURKIN

There has been recent press publicity regarding an
alleged search for King's killer in Mexico. We have made no such
search. It is noted, however, that Legat, Mexico City advised that
Mexico City Police, on the basis of an alleged resemblance of
Clande Chester McLaren, Jr., to an artist's conception of the
subject, questioned him as he was boarding a plane 4/8/88 in
Mexico City to travel to Houston. idcLaren identified himself as
employed by a firm in Venexuela. He had traveled ftrom New Orleans
to Honduras 3/30/68 and entries on his passport verified this fact,
MecLaren was photographed by the Mexicans, and although it appears
that he was out of the country during the pertinent period, his
photograph is being obtained to display to pertinent witnesses.

It is nocted that the subject, when purchasing the rifle in
Birmingham, paid for it with §30 bills, and the sunpect who rented
a room in the flophouse n Memphis from which the {atal shot was
fired also paid for his room reat with a $20 bill. The landlady at
the flophouse furnished three $30 bills, one of which was givea fo ber
by the suspect, but she does not know which of the three bills was
received from him. The binoculars purchased in Memphis 4/4/68
were alpo paid for with $20 bills. The individual using the name
Galt, when he purchased the white Mustang in Birmingham, also
paid in cash with $100 and §30 bills. The serial sumbers of the
$20 bills obtained from the landlady are being processed in the
National Crime Information Center to determine whether this money
may bave been bait money from a bank robbery or otherwise
recorded as siclea property.

The Philadelphia Office determined that Barciay Laundry,
268 South Tenth Street, Philadelphia, has used a laundry tag
such as the one found on clothing abandoned near the crime scens
with the rifle which is belioved to be the murder weapon. The
Barclay Laundry last used such a fag 12/19/67 for the laundry
ammmm. a Philadelphia school teacher residing at

concerning
be located in Bureau files and no record for him could be located

in the Identification Division. (Laboratory examination has now eliminated

the Philadelphia laundry.)

-2~ CONTINUED ~ OVER
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Memorandum to iir. Del.oach
KE: MURKIN

Extensive publicity is currently being givea to a suspect reported
by the iiexican Consulate in iMe:nphis who allegedly is being sought in
Mexico. This concerns one John Scott Candrian a 22-year-old Memphis
State University student who resides in Chicago and who obtained a tourist
card to vistt Mexico from the Consulate in Memphis on 4/3/68. He indicated
he intended to enter niexico 4/13/68, It is known that Candrian entered
Mexico through Arizona on 4/10/68, He is due to return to idemphis State
University when classes resume after Easter vacation on 4/15/68,
Candrian does not fit the description of the subject and there is no evidence
to connect him with this case. Ve have not sought his whereabouts in
Mexico but in view of the publicity being afforded this individual, he is
being thoroughly processed to eliminate any possibility of his involvement,

With regard: to reports of false police radio broadcasts following
the shooting of King, we were previously advised by the Memphis Folice
Department that approximately thirty minutes after King was shot 2 man
with a Citicens Band radio in his car {lagged down a Memphis police car
and called attention to broadcasts being received on his Citizens Band radio
from an unidentified person who claimed he was following a white Austang
occupied by three persons. The unknown broadcaster gave a running
description of the route allegedly being taken by the iiustang and toward
the end of the transmission claimed that the Mustang had just gone through
a red light at the main intersection of Raleigh, Tennessee, at 85 miles
an hour. Police contacted the Sheriff's office in Raleigh who advised that
two Sheriff's units were at the intersection and no such incident had
occurred. The unknown bosadcaster was never identified and police
considered the broadcast to be a hoax, Full consideration is being given
to the possibility that the subject was broadecasting over the Citizens Band
for the purpose of drawing police on to a false trail,

ACTION:

Attached for approval is a memorandum for the White House,

the Attorney General, the Deputy Attorney General, and the Civil Rights
Division.

All investigation is being expedited and you will be kept advised
of developments.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF TUSTIGE
. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to k " s ”WASHINGTON_’D'C' 20535‘

File No.

April 11, 1968

MURDER OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, 'JR.

The investigation of )the murder of Martin Luther
King, Jr., on April 4, 1968, has assumed g1gant1c '
proportions.

All Field Divisions of the FBI are participating
in an around-the-clock operation designed to identify and
apprehend the person or personsresponsible for the Kkilling,

Suspects are being developed and processed on

a daily basis as additional information is developed. Every | o

aspect of the investigation is bemg vigorously pursued and
the complete facilities of this Bureau will remain fully
committed until this matter has been finally resolved.
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vir. Deloach April 10, 1968

4. Hosen 1 - Mr. Rosen
oK - Mr. dally
1 - Mr. McGowan /! r
MURKIN 1 - ar. WcDonough \_
1 - Mr. Long P
1 - Mir. Martindale
1 - air. Bishop
JN-WM ~ 7P
1 - Mr. Sullivan 7~

Set forth below are current highlights of the investigation
into the murder of Martin Luther King, Jr., on 4/4/68.

With regard to the laundry tags on clothing believed to
have been abandoned by the killer, efforts to identify the tags
through the l:nited number of marking ciachines indicated by the
manufacturer have been unavalling. One reason for this appears to be
that users of the machines develop their own marking systems
instead of following coding :nethods recommended by the factory.

The laundry tags are printed on red cloth and are
sufficiently distinctive to permit accurate verbal description. In
view of this fact and because of the importance of this lead, all
offices have been instructed to telephonically contact all laundries
in their Divisions to identify these tags. In handling this kind of
inquiry no mwention is being made of the fact that the investigation
involves the death of :lartin Luther King.

The following iniormation has been developed by
investigation at the Aero darine Supply Company, Birmdngham,

tihe dealer that sold the rifle which is believed to Bé#'the murder weapon.

On siarch 29, 1968, the subject entered the store and
stated that he wanted to select a rifje teruaé on a hunting trip to
#isconsin., He selected a . 343W caliber REemington rifle and had it
fitted with a Redfield variable power telescopic sight, and the total
bill including tax was $248. 59. He peid for these items with $20 bills.

Enclosure

WLAM:EJM:rmr
(10) CONTINUEL ~ OVER
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Memorandum to Mr. Deloach
RE: MURKIN

{It is noted that the binoeculars which were purchased in Memphis,
4/4/68, were also purchased with $20 bills and a $20 bill was

uged to pay one week's reat on the room in the flop house which was
occupied by the subject.)

The subject returned to Aero Marine Supply Company
3/30/88 to state that his brother had advised him the gun he had
purchaged was not heavy enough for the type of hunting they would
be doing and had recommended that he exchange it for a .30-08
caliber rifle. The store changed the telescopic sight from the
. 243% Remingtoa to a . 30-06 caliber Remington pump gun, which
the subject carried from the store. This is the rille that was
recovered in Memphis Immediately after the shooting of King.

In purchasing the rifle the subject used the name
Harvey Lowmyer and signed this name across the invoice of the sale.
The clerk who handled the transaction has entered the name on the
invoice as Harvey Lowmeyer. It is noted that this clexk is
advanced in age and interviewing Agents have found him to be
hard of hearing.

The iavoice for the gun shows Lowmyer's address as
1907 South 11th Street, Birmingham, Alabama. Extensive investigation
in the area of this address has iailed to produce any informastion
concerning the subject. A taxi driver has been located who recalled
that on 3/38/68 he picked up a man resembling the subject about
a half mile from Aero Marine Supply Company and drove
him to the general vicinity of the address given on the invoice.
This passenger was carrying s blue overnight bag similar to the
zipper bag recovered at idemphis.

Lowmyer is a very unusual name. Although it is very
likely that this is not the subject's actual nams, it also appears
likely that he is acquainted with someocne nained Lowmyer, This
surname and all logical variations are being checked through the
Bureau's files in the field as well as at the Seat of Government,
and all fleld divisions are checking telephone directories, city
directories, voting lists and similar sgurces to locate all persons
having this or a similar name.

~2- CONTINUED - OVER
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Memorandum to Hir. Deloach
RE: MURKIN

The FBI Laboratory in comparing the Lowmyer
signature with known handwriting available in the Bureau's files
has noted that certain letters in the signature of one Bobby Ray
Graves, FBI ¢ 410 150 D are aimilar in handwriting to comparable
letters in the Harvey Lowmyer signature. Due to the limited nature
of the material available for comparison, the significance of these
few similarities could not be assessed, but the field has been
instructed to immediately check out Bobby Kay Graves, who is
Exalted Cyclops of the Klan in the area of Boiling Springs,

South Carclina, Graves' fingerprints are not identical with latent
fingerprints that have been developed ia this cage.

Personnel and other customers at Aero Marine Supply
Company identified three other weapons handled by the subject.
These have been processed in the Identification Divieion and two
Iatent fingerprints as well as a palm impression were developed
on one of the rifles.

Personnel of the Exhibits Section are presently in the
field preparing an artist's conception of the subject based on
descriptions being provided by persons who observed subject in
both Birmingham and Memphls, the picture is being revised through
interviews with newly developed witnesses.

It is pointed out that the subject appareatly ram out of
the flop house immediately after the shooting and abandoned the
rifle which is believed to be the murder weapon, as well as a
s:nall sipper case containiag a pair of binoculars and various
personal itecas. A white Mustang automobile was seen driving
away at a high rate of speed but i is not known i the subject
left in this car.

“wrapped arcund the abamdoned rifle was a cloth which
appears to be a bedspread or blanket. This is believed to be of the
type used by motels and extensive: siforts are being made to trace
this item.

In the zipper bag was a pair of binoculars purchased in
Memphis 4/4/68 on which a latent fingerprint has been identified

that is ideatical with a latent fingerprint developed on the abandoned
rifle believed to be the murder weapon. Other items in the sipper bag,

-3- CONTINUED - OVER
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Memorandum to sir. Deloach
RE: MURKIN

in addition to the tee shirt and shorts bearing the laundry marks
previously described, included a pair of pliers, two cans of

Schilitz beer, a hammer, & bar of soap from a Friendship Inn

Motel, a small trangistor radic and various toiletry items.
Extensive tovestigation is underway in an effort to trace each of
these itemns and the palr of pliers has been traced to a Los Angeles
hardware store which received it in October, 1968, as one of 2
lot of twelve. The pliers were put in 2 bargain barrel near the front door
upon receipt and one pair remained in the barrel 4/8/68. Employees
do not recall any sale of these pliers but an extengive search is
being made of credit sales records.

A total of 13 latent fingerprints bave been developed
in this case. These include two Iatent fingerprints found in Koom 5B
of the flop house which is believed to have been occupied by the
subject on the afternoon of the killing, one latent fingerprint on
what is believed to be the murder weapon, one on this rifle's
telescopic sight, one on the binoculars, one on a can of beer,
one on a newspaper, one on 2 bottle of aftershave lotion, three on
a cartridge box, and two on a rifle handled by the subject at the
Aero Marine Supply Company. With the exception of the rifles,
the telescopic sight and the two latent prints found in Room 5B,
all of the latent prints are from items found in the abandoned
zipper bag.

In addition to the widespread investigation which has
been indieated above, intenaiwe efforts are being made to locate the
white Mustang automobile, and to identify and trace all other
itemns of physical evidence. A large number of suspects have been
processed and eliminated and additional suspects are being
developed on a daily basis, both from information provided
by citizens and as a result of our investigation. We also are
checking out Xlan members, Minutemen, rabble rousers and other
persons known to have a potential for thig type of crime because
of their prior activities, associations, or statements. Every
conceivabls, logical investigative approach is being vigorously
pursued on a top pricrity basis for the purpose of solving this
case at the earliest possible hour.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




Memorandum to Mr. Del.oach
RE: MURKIN

The press has given widespread publicity to reports that
Joplin, Missouri, police arrested a suspect who resembles the artist's
conception of the killer, This individual is Lynn Ray Cleveland who
was arrested 4/9/68 while hitehhiking after a woman thought he
resembled the subject. Cleveland, who is 33 years old, is a former
mental patient from Texas., He had only five cents when arrested and
had no luggage or idextification. He claims to be a traveling minister
but rambles incoherently and cannot furnish definite information as to
his past whereabouts. Investigation is underway to establish his
whereabouts and his fingerprints are being forwarded for comparison,
Fingerpriuts inthe Identification Division of one Lynn Ray Carpenter
who may be identical with the Joplin suspect are not identical with the

latents in this case,
ACTION:
Attached for approval is a memorandum to the Vhite House

with copies for the Attorney General, the Deputy Attorney General and
the Civil Rights Division,

All phases of this investigation are being pushed to the utmost
and you will be kept advised of developments,
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. In Reply, Please Refer to
File No.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU QF INVESTIGATION

WAsanCTON.D.c. 20535 =

- April 10, 1968

MURDER OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,

All investigation into the murder of Martin Luther
King, Jr., on April 4, 1968, is proceedmg on a top priority

basis,

It has been determined that a pair of pliers believed
to have been abandoned by the killer was one of twelve

purchased in October, 1966, by a Los Angeles hardware store, x

When the pliers were recelved by the store they were placed
in a bargain barrel near the front door, One pair remained -
in the barrel on April 8; 1968, Employees do not recall any
sales of this item but an extensive review is being made of
credit sales records for any mention of such pliers,

Klansmen, members of other hate groups, and all
persons known to have a potential for a crime of this type
are being treated as suspects, Their recent whereabouts and
activities are being determined and their fingerprints are

“being checked against the latent fingerprints that have been

developed during this investigation,

In addition to the lines of investigation described
above, we are vigorously pursuing every other logical ’
investigative approach to quickly bring this matter to a
satisfactory conclusion, : e
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4_% LABORATORY __&_ l‘ur' TrOtter

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION  (Attnm: Mr. Bonebrake)
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

J=Hr. Long

Date: .

April fp, 1953
1-Mr, Frazier
1-Mr. Griffith
(Attn: Mr, Mortimer)
l-Lab Files

1—Of§1ce, 7133

John Edgar Hoover, Director

FBI File No.

Lab. No. 44-33541

" Examination requested by: V FC-A0G24 Ex

Dirmiogham

Reference:

Examination requested:

Remarks:

Telotyps 4~5-65
Firearms ~ Tbaimarks - Pocument - Fingerprint
6

The enciosed report confirps the teletype to
Birminzuan and {smphis on April &, 14606,

The results of the lateal aud docunment oxaminatious
reguested are being furnisbed ceparately.

.+ 811 of the ovidence listed in tha enclosad report
is heiag tenporarily retainsd in the Labaratory.

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report) , L
2 ~ Meuphls (44-1987) Eaclosures (2) (2 Lnb xeport)
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. o

ro: FBI, Birmingham Date: April 3p 1968
. : FBI File No.  44-38861

‘Re:  MURKIN | R Lab.No.  PC-A5524 BX

. Specimens received = 4~0-068

Q72 .243 Vinchester caliber Eemington bolt-action rifle,
Model 700, Serial Number 280749 from Aeromarlne
Supply Company

Q73 'Telescope sight mount from .243 Winchester caliber rifle

Q74 Original invoice dated 3-29-68, Number 22514, covering
sale of rifle to Harvey Lowmeyer

Q75 Copy oi invoice, Number 22514

ALSO SUBMITTED:

Factory box for .243 Winchester caliber rifle

Nine boxes of caliber .243 VWinchester ammunition

Elimination major case prints of Donald F. Vood
and U.. L. Mathew Baker

, Results of examlnatlon

Debris found on the face of the bolt of the
Q72 rifle shows that this rifle has not been fired
recently. The debris has been bresent for a considerable
‘length of time and this weapon probably has not been fired
since manufacture. -
The Menmphis Office submitted a .30- 06 Sprlngfleld
caliber Remington Model 760 rifle, Serial Number 461476,
to the Laboratory in connection with this case. A Redfleld v
telescope sight is mounted on this rifle. No marks were found
on the telescope sight tube and, therefore, the telescope
sight mount, 73, cannot be associated.with this sight tube.
on the basis of a toolmark examination. Therefore, it was
-not possible to determine whether or not the telescope .
~-sight was ever on the telescope mount.

CAFf ;AIIL—I e
(73)' 1"‘ . L
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Mr. Deloach April 10, 1968

1 - Mr. Deloach
A, Kosen 1 - Mr. Rosen

1 - Ml‘. &Mey
MURKIN 1 « iir. sicGowan

1 - MI. WDOM“S}I

1 - fﬂl‘. Lom

1 - nir, Martindale

*‘\:L;! My, Conred
1 - Mr. Snmm

The massive, widespread investigation into the wurder of
Martin Luther King, Jr., has developed important new information,

A great many motels have been checked and at the Rebel iiotel
on the cuskirts of idemphis it has been determined that a man using the
name Eric S, Galt registered 4/3/68 and checked out 4/4/68, He gave
his address as 2608 Highland Street, Birmingham, and was driving a
Mustang, Alabama license 138 993,

= Investigation at the Birmingham address given by Galt determined
that this is a roondig house which has no records of tenants but the
proprietor recalls that a man using the name of Eric Galt stayed there

from September watil December, 1867, Galt said that he had been employed
by Ingidits Boal Works, Pascagoula, Mississippi, but was unemployed and

on vacation. - The proprietor and another tenant have both stated that Galt
resembles the artim's conception of the subject, It is noted that the rooming
house is in the san@® general area as the address given by "Harvey Lowmeyer"
when he purchased What is believed to be the murder weapon on 3/29/68,

Motor Vehicle records in Alabama show that Eric 8, Galt,
2608 Highland Avenue, Birmingham, Alabama, is the owner of a Mustang,
Alabais tags number 1-38993, vehicle identification number 6T0TC190647,
It has been determined that this car was formeHy owned by one Willlam D,
Paisley in Birmingham who advertised the car for sale 8/29/67. Galt
answered the ad and agreed to buy the car. Paisley requested payment by
cashier's check but Galt said he did not know how to obtain a cashier's check
and would meet Paisley at the bank the following day. Galt told Paisley he
had been working on barges between St. Louis and New Orleans. The next
day Paisley met Galt at the bank and received cash payment in the anount
of $1, 950 for the Mustang,

VWLAMEJ Mivea (11) CONTINUED - OVEE
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pMemorandum to Mr. Deloach
RE: MURKIN

No bank account has been located for Galt but he did have a
safe deposit box at the Birmingham Trust National Bank from September
to December, 1967, when he wrote the bank in reply to a rental notice
saying that he no longer needed the box, V'hen applying for the safe deposit
box he listed his nearest relative as Karl Gait, 2515 Lafayette Street,
St, Louis,

An Alabama drivers license issued to Galt describes him as
a white male, born. b feet 11 inches tall, 175 pounds, with brown
hair and blue eyes.

Extensive investigaton to date has failed to locate any other
record of Galt. He is not known at Ingaiis Ship Building Company at
Pascagoula nor can any record be found of Karl Galt in St, Louis., There
is no record of Galt at Social Security Administration, Baltimore, and
no record has been found in the general or identification files of the Bureau,
Extensive investigation is underway in all field divisions to check all sources
including State Selective Service Headquarters, credit bureaas, etc,, for
any record of Galt,

The registration card from the motel and documents relating
to the safe deposit box at the bank have been compared with the hand written
signature of "Harvey Lowmeyer' on the invoice of the Remington rifle.
Lue to lnlted amounts of handwriting available a definite conclusion could
not be uade but similarities in handwriting were noted, Latent fingerprints
developed on these documents are not identical with other latent fingerprints
in this case or with the fingerprints of various prior suspects,

The safe deposit box in the Birmingham bank has not been
re-rented and is being flown into the Laboratory for fingerprint processing,
The motel room occupied by Galt has been processed and 25 latent {ingerprints
developed are being forwarded to the Bureau for comparison,

ACTION:

All-out efforts are continuing to locate and interview Galt,
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TLan Tranemittal Form T s e e e (e My HOTTIMeT
XY e SE - SRR e - Lab-File |
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e Lo : A

_ S 1 - Mr, Rosen
/I{-—:’-&%é o (Mr, LoLZ r0D, 2260)

L. LABY.. ATORY o

v oo  FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION f e
. VIRSHINGTON, D. C. 20535 | 9

Date:

11 12, 1968 o

. j e
John Edgcr Hoover, Dlreétor

" FBI File No. 44-38861 v

To: I"BI’ Memphis (44-1987) .

Memphis

5 . . . ‘ ;ab. No. D-560380 JK/
Examination requested by: Atlanta, ‘ Boston D=560340 JK -
, S R ~ PC-A5564 JV
Reference: - Letter 4/8/68, Airtel 4/8/68  pC-A5571 JV

Examination reques.ted:. Pocument =~ MicrOSdopic
(Hair and Fibers)
Remarks: - Miscellaneous

. R 6

-

Enclosures ‘(2) (2 Lab report)

2 - Boston (157-644) Enclosures (2) (2 Labreport)

2 - Atlanta (44-2386) Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)
1, - Albany Enclosurp (Lab report)

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE o . :
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. REPRT .. . .
N o S - of the

RA LABORATORY L -k S - ~ '
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION = -
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 1
 Tos FBI Memphis (44-1987) _ Date: April 19, 1968

FBI File No. 44-38861
Re:.. mg;m : ' . . Leb.No.  P<560380 JK
CR ) ' D-560340 JK
o : : PC-A5564 JV

PC~AS571 JV

Specimens recelv;ed 4/9/68' erm FBI Atlanta

‘Kl Five sample laundry tapes bearing Code #028-6, fron
machine used by Blum's Individual Laundry and Dry
Cleaning Co., Macon ,Ga,

Specimens received 4/9/68 trom FBI, Boston

..o

K2 Four pieces of paper each containing laundry marks V -

on red tape obtained from four separate thermo-seal ' T

machines manufactured by Textile Marking Machine Co.,
'~ Inc., and used by Superior Laundry Co., Inc.

- K3 Partial roll of unused red tape obtained from . . ’
~». > Superior Laundry Co., Inc, 625 CDncord Ave.. R T
"~ Cambridge, Massachusetts : : E .

Result of exam:nation. v .
The printing on the Kl and K2 tags was found to
- differ from that appearing on the laundry tags atfixed to
the Q69 shorts and the Q70 T-shirt, i
The fabric tape in K1, K2 aid K3 is similar in
color, construction and composition to the fabric tape

- used on the two laundry tags attached to Q69 and Q70,
, The submitted items have been retained,

R TR - JHM:AW  (8)
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T R T e e 1 - Mr, Mortimer
caoﬁory Trqnsmuml F‘crm ‘ " W : ot T ; \/ Lab File
RSN ey e T (Mr. Lon Rm. 26
—nmn—, s
\ i3’ LABORATORY __. & - _' ’ ’ . . L . .’ N
FED"'P{AL BUREAU OF LIVESTIGATION : g . S
g * VJASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 — R S
FBI, Menmphis (44- 1087) - 'D April 11, 1958
- Tea C . ate: ’ » . . , )
K1 M
) - . Re: . ’ A=
: / 00: Uemphis John Edgar Hoover, Director
" 44-388861
FBI File No. D 5004{19 JK

Buffalo . ° - Lab. No.

Examination requested by:

. Airtel 4/8/68

Refetence:
: Document
Examination requested: _ )

;B‘cmdrks: ;

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab repcrt)

1 - Atlanta Enclooure (Lab report) .
g;::m;- l - Birmingham (44-493) Enclosure (Lab report) '

1"~ Jacksonville Enclosure (Lab report) T
1 - Buffalo_ (44-374) Enciosuref' (Labraport)

Tele. Room oo

Hal.:-.n._.___.__ A

Gandy - . war rooulJ ‘rererverunir CJADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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U Laz BABORATORY ‘sl . FoN
FEDzﬂAL BUREAY OF HV?.S" GATIM
Ll R - WASHINGTOH, D. C. 2@533 = :
‘,To FBI Memnﬁis (44~1907) o  pate: ~ April 11, 1908
' FBI File No. 44-38351

. MURKIN o | ‘vi[‘ " Lab.ne. D-560449 JX
™ cR . : SRR

Spvect;nens» received 4/10/68

-+ Ke% Photocop& of Liberty National Bank Dealer Plan#
B , Purchaser Statement bearing purported known hand |
‘ printlnv and siﬁvacure of DR. ALVIN BEUGENE FRINCH

. Result of examination: ’ v P B B L R

- : “Because Kc7 is aluost entirely hand printed and
S not adequate for comparison with the questioned writings,
| - 1t could not be determined whether the material in this
I r;~~:-” matter was prepared by DR, ALVIN EUGENE FRENCH, Kc7.

- .However, the style of writing of FRENCH differs from the

éﬁ ?L}" *other writinns which ha*e been submitted in this matter.

Ke7 haf been retained.

JHM:AVW  (10)
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1 - Mr. Mortim = Mr. McGowan %

1- Mr, Griffith

4/11/e8
PLAIN TEXT

TELETYPE

TO SACS LOS ANGELES
MEMPHIS
ALBANY
FROM DIRECTOR, FBI (4438861)
MURKIN ,
RELAAIRTEL APRIL TEN LAST SUBMITTING SAMPLES OF
LAUNDRY MARKINGS FROM HOME SERVICE LAUNDRY AND DRY
CLEANING , ¥FIVE TWO EIGHT ZERO, HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD,
HOLLYWOOD, CALIFORNIA. LABORATORY COMPARISON OF
RECOVERED IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE SLAYING DISCLOSES THEY
ARE SIMILAR AND NO SIGNIFICANT D{FFERENCES EXIST SUGGESTING

FROM THE MACHINE FROM WHICH SUBMITTED SAMPLES WERE
OBTAINED. FOR INFORMATION OF RECEIVING OFFICES ALL OTHER
LAUNDRY TAGS PREVIOUBLY SUBMITTED HAVE EITHER BEEN

ELIMINATED OR FOUND TO DIFFER FROM THE QUESTIONED
MARKINGS.,
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TELETYPE TO LOS ANGELES, MEMPHIS, ALBANY, BIRMINGHAM
RE: MURKIN

THE SIGNATURE OF JEROME W. VERNON, FBI
wuuex= S [ O N :Avacx oF
HOME SERWCE LAUNDRY AND DRY CLEANING, IS DISSIMILAR
FROM THE QUESTIONED HANDWRITING IN THE CASE ANDIT 1S
UNLIKERLY TBAT HE PREPARED ANY OF THE QUESTIONED
WRITING.

NOTE: Printed laundry markings appear on pair of men's shorts

and a T-shirt recovered from a blue bag believed to have been
abandoned by suspect in Memphis. It has been determined these markings

were made by a machine manufactured by Textile Marking Company,
Syracuse, New York. The field is making widespread inquiry of laundries
utilizing this type of equipment and has submitted numerous samples for
comparison with the questioned markings. To date only the samples
submitted by Los Angeles have any likelihood of having had a common
origin.

WDG:mb
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Lubr{r,%:f;‘;?&nsmuml Form - . : \ 1_Mr * ROS@H 5 ’
R ErE | | , - V ~  l-Mr. Trotter '
‘ ; , Attn: Mr. EBonebrake)

L-Mr. Long

=% . LABORATORY & _ 1-Mr. Frazier

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ,7Yr. Griffith

Mr, Morti
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535  1-rap Files o0
‘ 1-Cffice, 7133

T pBI, Memphis (44-1987) Patet  April 11, 1968

Mg

John Edgar Hoover, Director

Re:  MURKIN ; .

FeiFieNe  44-38861
PN PC-A5505 BX 12

Examination requested by:

~ Memphis

Retference:

Airtel 4-6-68

Examination requested: -

Firearms - Fingerprint - Micrdscopic
Remarks: : :

: !

' The enclosed report confirms and supplemsuts
the teletype to the Memphis Office dated April 7, 1968, N

f You will be separately advised conceraing the
results of the latent examination requested and as to the

results 9f the examination of the printing on the laundry
tags on the undershorts and T shirt,

Specimens Q89 thréugh Q71 are being temporarily

retainedéin the Laboratory.
i

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)
RAF:nlb (12) !

i

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



o Tl » REPORT D
| . of the -

TR

/,’ \
hS

&
e LY . e s
e . LABORATORY La >

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

To: FBI, Memphis Date: April 11, 1968
FBI File No. 44-388861]
Re:  MURKIN Lab. No. PC-A5505 BX IZ

Specimens fetdi¥ed personally delivered on 4-8-68 by SA Robert Fitzpatrick,
Memphis ' '

Q59 Undershorts
Q70 T shirt
" Q71 Board from windowsill in bathroon

Results of examination:

The undershorts and the T shirt each bears a
laundry tag with what appears to be the characters "02B-6."
Only a portion of the first character is present on each
tag. The Laboratory does not maintain a file of visible
laundry marks, No invisible laundry marks were found on the
undershorts or T shirt. :

The pair of undershorts is small in size while
the T shirt is large. :

The pair of undershorts does/not,have a brand
label. The T shirt has a "JOCKEY" brand label.

The T shirt label is held flat with a folded
piece of 3/4' wide cellophane tape. The piece of tape is
about 1" long. One end has been cut, and the other end
has been torn. ' :

The crotch seams of the undershorts have been
repaired in two places with brown thread. The repaired
areas are hand stitched.

fNo hairs were found on the undershorts or T shirt.

The Q71 board bears a recent dent which could

have been produced by a light blow from the muzzle of a
weapon such as the Remington rifle, Serial Number 461476

Page 1 ‘ ‘ (continued on next page)
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previously submitted in this case. The dent contains
microscopic marks of the type which could be produced

by the side of the barrel at the muzzle but insufficient
marks for identification were left on the board due to

the physical nature of the wodd. The microscopic marks
preseant are different from the type which would be
produced by the duck-bill pliers or tack hammer which

were in the blue zipper bag previously submitted. No other

marks were found on the board.

No gunpowder or gunpowder residues were found
on the Q71 board.

No wood, paint, aluminum or other foreign material

was found on the rifle barrel nor were any significant marks
found on the rifle barrel.

Page 2 :
PC-A5505 BX
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Wl Mr, Griffith

April 10, 19€8

alxtel

00: Memphis

RolBureau toletypas to Xomphis 4/5/63 setting forth
observations regarding scratches discerned on the small
transistor radio. Radio rs-exzamined following latont examination
and seratches interpreted to ba Y00416." Two photographs,
necessary to show complete numuber, onclosed for lleaphis for

possible use.
Note: Telephonically furnished to SAC Jensen,
Memphis, 4/10/68.
Enclosurss (2) | St oo WDGimb
TJitmfs pod
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BE. TROTTER 4-10-68

§. F. Latona

MURKIN | !
LATENT PRINT EXAMINATION Y s

Re my memo to you of 4-8-88, advising that the thirteen latent finger-
prints in this case were searched through the explosive and extortion sections of
single lingerprint file, but no identification effected. These latent prints have now
been searched all sections of single {ingerprint file without effecting an identification.

At 9:50 P. M., on 4-9-08, a registration card for Rebel Motel, Memphis,
Tennessee, dated 4-3-88, was received for iaboratory and latent print examination.
At 2:15 A. M., this date (4-10-68), three bank forms and an undated letter concerning
a safe deposit bax in name of Eric 8. Gait in Birmingham Trust National Bank,
Birmingham, Alsbama, were delivered by a Birmingham agent for iaboratory and
iatent print examination.

Two latent fingerprints were developed on the motel registration card.
Une of these latent prints has been identified as a fingerprint of a Memphis agent. Opne
latent fingerprint was developed on bank form "Record of Access to Safe Deposit Box
#5517 of Eric 8. Gait and one latent fingerprint developed on bankforn;*"c'aaﬂfwt for
Safe Deposit Box. * No other lateat prints of vaiue developed. :—f -

These latent fingerprints compared with latent prma «m&oauy re-
ported this am but no identifications effected. '

~ Memphis, Birmingham and General Investigative mmzenthave bun

advised. B .

Rﬁmmmxxﬁmmu:
“Por information.

n

0

44-38861

1 - Mr, Deloach
1 - Mr. Mohr
l—m. m

%-Mr. Bighop

i
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Mr. Deicach

A, Rosea

MURKIN

. This is the case involving the murder of Martin Lather Ling, Jr.,
68.

One of the most promisging leada developed 20 far s the laundry
tags appearing on & T-ghirt and a pair of shorts apparently abandoned by
tie subject with the rifie that is believed to be the murder wespon, It
has been detormined that thess laundry marks were made by a Thermo seal
marking machine mamufactured by the Textile Marking Machine Company,
Syracuse, New York. The manufacturer of this machine has advised that
the laundry marks in question are unusual in that thoy: consist of five
characters whereas the ususal code contains six characters.

These markings are also usmaunl because the first two characters
are in smaller type while the remaining three characteors are in larger
type. The normal arrangement is for the firdt three characters to be in
smaller type and for the following characters to be in larger type. The
Textile Marking Machine Company has stated only a limited number of
machings mve been manufactured which print laundry marks ia this
manner. Investigation is proceeding on an expedited basis to locate these
mﬂmmmpmdmthchmmm

fyaory. 08 DIA

Richard figyy Director of the C l‘hhmmc Agency, has
fmraished the Central Intclucms Az Ervin Eramer,
M. L., Berkoley, Califoraia, whom 2 suspect because of
his nmm-wmw'swumwmm.am
Central Intelligence Agency's experieyge witboi Dowen) The Cestral
Intelligence Agency flle states Eramer haa ailong arrest recoxi and contains
a Berkeley Police Department photograph, dated 1/27/66, number 22806,

Enclosure

CONTINUEL -~ OVER
W iMivea
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' FBI
LABOKATGRY DIVISION

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Memorandum to Mr. Deloach
RE: MURKIN

He has been a chronic letter writer to the Central Intelligence Agency
criticizing them and the Government. By letter of 12/20/87 Kramer
requested the Central Intelligence Agency to pay him $100, 000 monthly
for six mouths for a paper on geopolitical econoay he bad previously
submitted. He concluded his letter with the statenent, "In the event that
you fa{l to ackmowledge my request, I can accept no responsibiiity for
any future efforts necessary to gain the combined ends of ideal
goverament and {imancial recorapense. "’

The only record of Kramer found in Burean files is &
memwrandum from the Central Intelligence Agency, 1/18/68, advising
us of his letters to the Contral Intelligence Agency. No record can be
located in the Identification Division but Kramer's fingerprints are being
obtained from the Berkeley police,

A, C, Hayden, Intra-Division Information Unit of the Department,
advised on the evening of 4/8/68 that Beatrice Rosenberg, a secretary in
the Attorney General's effice, had received a telsphone eall from a
man idextifying himself as Frederick Dunsian who said he resided at
Route 350, Whitefield, North Carclina. Dunstan said he was calling the
Attorney General to report that a white man was in his house, was drunk,
had a gun and said he had killed Martin Luther King, Jr.

Thare is no Whitefield, North €arclisa. There is a Whiteville,
North Carolina. Investigation by the Chariotte Division bas fatled to
locate a Route 350, Box 330, or Righway 350 in the Whiteville area and
no record of a Frederick Dunstan has been Jocated. No record of Dunstan
could be found in Bureau files.

A pair of duckbill pliers was found among the personal effects
belisved tv have been abandoned by the subject. These pliers bear a
trademark of the Rompage Hardware Company, Los Angeles. Employees
at the ardware company believe this is ons of twelve pliers purchased in
October, 1968, Employees have no recollection of the sale of these
pliers but an exhaustive search is being made of charge sale records.

R is noted that the rifle believed to be the murder weapon was
purchased in Birmingham, Alabama, 3/30/68, Binoculars found with the
rifle were purchased in Memphis, 4/4/68, A latent fingerprint found on
the rifie is identical with a Iatent fingerprint found on the binoculars, This
presents & strong probability that these fingerprints are those of the subject.

-3- CONTINUED PAGE THREE
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Menworandum to Mr. Deloach
RE: MURKIN

Other major avenues of investigation include checking out
white Mustang astomobiles, siance one was sesn leaving at a high rate
of speed after the shot was fired; efforts to trace a bedspread or bianket
found with the gun, and the imamediate processing of all suspects as
soon &s they are developed.

ACTION:

LAtiached is 8 memorandum for the White House, the Attorney
General, the Deputy Attorney Gemeral and the Civil Rights Division,

3. Investigation is contimuing on an all-out basis.
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In Reply, Please Refer to

File No.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535

April 9, 1968

MURDER OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,

In connection W1th the murder of Martin Luther King, Jr.,
on April 4, 1968, we are continuing the mvest1gation with all ’
possible dihgence and dispatch,

The investigation is nationwide in scope as countless
suspects are being processed and physical evidence is bemg
traced, ,

A rifle, believed to be the murder weapon, and a zipper

bag containing a pair of binoculars and a large number of personal

items were apparently abandoned by the sub;ect immediately
after the shooting, Extensive efforts are being made to identify
the source of each of these items as a means of 1dent1fy1ng and
locating the person or persons Ifespons1b1e for the killing,

In addition to active investigative efforts throughout

the field, the many facilities of the FBI Laboratory and Identﬁ1cat1dn -

D1vis1on are continuing to make exhaustwe tests of evidence
obtained,

You may be completely assured that this mvest1gation

~ will continue on an expedited basis until the matter has been '

finally resolved.,
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4.9-68
—I-Mr. Griffiih

F AIRTEXT

_ raziar 1-gifice, 7153
TELETYPE N | UnaZHT
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MR. TROTTER 4-8-68

S. F. Latona

MURKIN
CIVIL RIGHTS

Re forwarding of information concerning thirty- six "rabble
rousers’’ by General Investigative Division on evening of 4-7-68.

Latent prints remaining unidentified this case not identical
fingerprints following individuals:

Richard Berry Norton, born

Bobby Ray Graves, FBI

Warren Henry Folks, FBI

Ralph Perry Forbes, FBI

i ‘T Charles Baker Riddlehoover, FB
N ‘Donald P. Heath, born

> Robert Melvin Landis

altimore, Maryland

- Fred Francis Catalano, FBI
- - _James Harting Madole, FBI
- > Miles Peter Moravec, Jr., aka Francig Xavgr
E < pot

Edwards, FBI 3
C

* Maynard Orlando Nelsen,
Halter Leon Blanton, FBI
Frank Capo, FBI P
Roy Everett Frankhouser, Jr,
Connie Charles Lynch, FEI
rypo  Scott Larry Foulter, FBI

Uie
Loy '

R

(CONTINUED - OVER)

U

ﬂBB A T )
HEC:pap | M8

1 - Mr. Deloach
1 - Mr. Mohr

~{ - Mr. Rosen
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Memorandum to MR. TROTTER
RE: Nurkin
Civil Rights

.
Richard Anthony Barrett, FBI

Robert Marvin Shelton, FEI +IINEEEEEN
Wwilliam H. kichardson, FLl ¢
John Charles Helm, FBI
Gene Norman Foreman, FEI
James Ronda Stewart, FBI
Calvin Fred Craig, born
William M. Sexton, bora
John Thomas Bowles, F
Willle Fugene Wilson, FBI
Robert Echois Scoggin, FBI
Christopher Vidnjevich, FBEI
Marshall Fobert Kornegay, bom
North Carolina

Robert Ray Long, born Tennessee

No fingerprint records could be located for oy Wake;
James Haroid Spears; Richard Charles Keen; or Roger Lamar Sanford.

RECOMMENDATION:

Forward to General Investigative Division.
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Mr. Conrad
W. D. Griffith

MURKIN

The Civil Rights Section of the In-estigative Division has
requested we make an efiort to compare the name "Harvey Lowmyer, "
signed by the subject on the invoice for a Rem n Model 760
rifle parchased in Birmingham, Alabama, on 3/20/68, with sigmatures
appearing om fingerprint cards of suspects. Even though the name
"Harvey Lowmyer” is not comparable with the fingerprint card
signatures of most of the suspects, a detailed analysis has been made
of the writings, looking toward any similar individual letters that
might at least furnish some indication or direction. Based on this
survey, it has beea noted there are a fow shinilar letters appearing
in the signature of ope "Bobb: Ray Graves" when compared with the
questioned "Harvey lowmyer"” signature. These similarities are
largely pictorial and their significance cannot really be assessed
becsuse of the limited nature of the material involved. In addition,
it sl.ould be noted that Graves is listed as being 6°'1” to 6'2 tall with
weight of 185 1bs., whereas the compesite description of the suspect
seems to indicate he (s about 5'8" tall and weighing 150 to 180 Ibs.

It should be further noted that Graves' fingerprints have been compared
with the unidentified latonts and found to be not identical.

1 - Mr, Mohr

1 - Mr. Deloach
l’mcm
1 - Mr. Sullivan

- Mr. Trotter
é ’\éx il =

WDG:mja
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Memorandum to Mr. Conrad
Re: Murkin

Not withstanding the difference in the descriptive data and the
lack of identification with the latent fingerprints, we are advising
Memphis that Graves should ‘nnt be overlooksd as & suspect.

Graves is the subject of Mﬂjn-assa, has
FBI is white male, born Inman, South Carolina,

currently resides Boiling Springs, South Carolina, and is the
Exalied Cyelops of the Klan tn that ares.

ACTION: A toletype is being sent io Memphis and Columbia setting
forth the above information. Also, photograph of Graves
being tranamitted to Memphis.
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HMR., TROTTER 4/8/68
3. ¥. Latona

MURKIN

LATENT PRINT EXAMINATION

Re my memo to you of 4/8/68, advising of receipt of
three rifles from Birmingham.

Two latent fingerprints and one latent palm print of
value developed on one of three rifles submitted by Birmingham
Office on 4/6/68. No latent prints on other two rifles. These three
rifles believed handled by Unsub. prior to making purchase.

These latent prints not identical fingerprints and palm
prints of two store clerks Wood and Baker. Latelit {ingerprints not
identical latent fingerprints previously reported tﬁis cade. [Latent
prints not identical fingerprints, and palm prints irherauvnnable, of
suspects named to date. o ,

4

Latent fingerprint on board (window sill ia bathroom)
identical fingerprint of Memphis agent.

X

Thirteen latent fingerprints and one latent palm print
remain unidentified this case.

Me:mphis, Birmingham, and Ceneral Investigative
Iiivisions have been advised.

RECOMMENLATION:
For information.

1 ’?&ir. M&hr PA -

';”3”‘
1 - Mr. Josen

M‘%\b § - Mir. Bishop ..

CJB:bb
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